Smith H (Hannah)

#

From: Ferguson V (Val)

Sent: 10 April 2017 15:32

To: MS Major Projects

Cc: Bland M (Michael) (MARLAB); Sermpezi R (Rania) .

Subject: FW: Aberdeen harbour expansion project - timetable for comments on revised
CEMD

Mike/Rania,

| have just had Craig from Dragados on the line asking about the revised timing for approval. As SNH will
not be replying until 27/4 we have agreed that the earliest date for approval would be 5 May. Please let me
know if you think that is not achievable subject to consultee responses being positive of course.

Val Ferguson

Ports Policy Adviser -

®orts , Shipping, Freight and Canals Branch
Area 2F North

Victoria Quay

Edinbuigh

EHG 6QQ

0131 244 7878
val.ferquson@transport.gov.scot
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Transport Scotland, the national transport agency
Comhdhail Alba, buidheann naiseanta na comhdhail

*Qur logo may not display properly on some computer systems

% From: Sue Lawrence [mailto:Sue.Lawrence@snh.gov.uk]

BN Sent: 05 April 2017 12:23

T To: Ferguson V (Val)

Cc: Katherine Harris (K-Harris@aberdeen-harbour.co.uk); MS Major Projects; Zoe Crutchfield

(Zoe.Crutchfield@arup.com); chynd@dragados.com
Subject: Aberdeen harbour expansion project - timetable for comments on revised CEMD

Dear Val,

As you will know, issue of the revised CEMD has been delayed. | understand from ARUP that it is now likely to be
sent to ourselves and the other consultees either later this week or early next week, with a response required by the
21 April. ‘

Unfortunately, due to staff availability we are unable to meet the revised timetable. We intend to provide you with
comments on the revised CEMD by 27" April. This will depend upon when we receive the revised CEMD and the
issues that we raised in our letter of 27" March being addressed to our satisfaction. If there are outstanding
matters, these could take additional time to resolve.

| hope that this is suitable. '



Kind regards,

Sue

Sue Lawrence | Operations Officer - Tayside and Grampian Area | Scottish Natural Heritage | Inverdee House |
Baxter Street |Torry |Aberdeen AB119QA | Tel: 01224 266500 | Direct Dial: 01224 266517

Please note | work mondays-wednesdays
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they
are addressed. If you have received this email in error please
notify the system.manéger or the sender.

Please note that for business purposes, outgoing and incoming
emails from and to SNH may be monitored.

Tha am post-dealain seo agus fiosrachadh sam bith na chois
diomhair agus airson an neach no buidheann ainmichte a-
mhain. Mas e ‘gun d’ fhuair sibh am post-dealain seo le
mearachd, cuiribh fios dhan manaidsear-siostaim no neach-
sgricbhaidh.

Thoiribh an aire airson adhbharan gnothaich, ‘s docha gun téid

suil a chumail air puist-dealain a’ tighinn a-steach agus a’ dol a-
mach bho SNH.
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